

53 MACT No. 197/2025
Nitin Vs. Jugender Singh & Ors.

04.04.2025

Fresh DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered as per rules. DAR is treated as claim petition U/S.166(4) of MV Act.

Present: SI Satyaveer on behalf of IO.

It is submitted by SI Satyaveer that none of the parties have appeared despite efforts.

Issue court notice to all the parties for **15.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.04.2025