

MACT 197/25
NITIN Vs. JUGENDER SINGH

15.05.2025

Present: Shri Amaan Khan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Brother of petitioner in person.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Sushma Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Authorization letter filed on behalf of petitioner for supplying copy of DAR to brother of petitioner. Allowed.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of petitioner. Taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to brother of petitioner.

Notice issued to driver and owner received back served.

However, they are not present.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks time to file reply.

Put up for reply on behalf of respondents on **05.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025